
Services à l’enfance et à la famille
Numéros d’urgence pendant et

après les heures de bureau

Tlicho

Wekweeti

Région Collectivité
Pendant les
heures de bureau

Après les 
heures de bureau

Yellowknife

Whati

Gameti

Behchoko

Yellowknife

N'dilo

Lutselk'e

Beaufort-
Delta

Inuvik

Fort McPherson

Ulukhaktok

Sachs Harbour

Paulatuk

Aklavik

Tuktoyaktuk

Dehcho

Fort Providence

Fort Liard

Fort Simpson

Wrigley

Kakisa

Nahanni Butte

Sambaa K'e

Hay River
Hay River

Enterprise

Fort Smith
Fort Smith

Fort Resolution

Réception : 867-392-3005
Sans frais : 1-888-482-0302

Réception : 867-392-3005
Sans frais : 1-888-482-0302

Réception : 867-392-3005
Sans frais : 1-888-482-0302

Réception : 867-392-3005
Sans frais : 1-888-482-0302

867-767-9122

867-767-9122

867-767-9122

867-678-8088 poste 55200 

867-952-2250 poste 8 
ou 867-377-0002

867-678-8088 poste 55200 

867-678-8088 poste 55200 

867-678-8088 poste 55200 

867-678-8088 poste 55200 

867-977-2511 poste 4 ou 6

867-699-3421

867-770-4770

867-695-2293

867-695-2293

867-699-3421

867-695-2293

867-695-2293

867-874-8452

867-874-8452

867-872-6300

867-376-0148

Sahtu

Colville Lake

Fort Good Hope

Norman Wells

Tulita

867-598-2211 poste 225                

867-587-3333 poste 324

867-587-3333 poste 324

867-598-2211 poste 225                

Deline 867-587-3333 poste 323

867-686-2500

867-686-2500

867-686-2500

867-686-2500

867-445-1092

867-445-1092

867-445-1092

867-777-8000 
ou 867-678-0568

867-952-2250 poste 9

867-777-8000

867-777-8000

867-777-8000

867-777-8000

867-777-8000

867-695-6585

867-695-6585

867-695-6585

867-695-6585

867-695-6585

867-695-6585

867-695-6585

867-874-2696

867-874-2696

867-621-1122

867-621-1122

867-444-1142

867-444-1142

867-444-1142

867-444-1142

867-444-1142


